

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.10087 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	16.06.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner has today produced before us a screen-shot of the web-portal to contend that the impugned order has not been uploaded in the portal. He would further contend that on account of the order not being available on the portal, an appeal cannot be filed. The learned Government Pleader for Commercial Taxes seeks time to verify. Post on 06.07.2026. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> MJA	